

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 2870/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in CWP No. 5025/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9898 of 2009
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. A. Dipankar, Adv.
Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the State of Haryana prays for
adjournment to ascertain as to whether the decision of the
High Court in the case of Lalita Sharma vs. State of
Haryana & Ors., which has been relied upon in the order
impugned in the present special leave petition, has been
challenged or not.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master