

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 2870/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in CWP No.
5025/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9898 of 2009
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj,Adv.
In CC 2870/2009 Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Tyagi,Adv.

In CC 9898/2009 Mr. Alok Sangwan,Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
Mr. Lokinder Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rishad Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In CC 9898/2009

Learned counsel for the State of Haryana seeks leave to withdraw the special leave petition stating that the State would like to move the High Court for appropriate orders because the issue involved in the present case was entirely different from the case of Lalita Sharma, which has been relied upon in the impugned order. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed as not pressed.

In CC 2870/2009

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for short adjournment to ascertain as to whether the petitioner is inclined to deposit the amount of ex-gratia assistance received by her in terms of the scheme under challenge in the present petition.

At request, list after four weeks.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master