

>

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2478 OF 2010

RAJ KUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 04/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
for Mr. Atishi Dipankar,AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant submits that the statement of case has been filed.

As requested, two weeks' more time is granted to the respondents to file their statement of case.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)	(Phoolan Wati Arora)	
Court Master	Assistant Registrar	